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Consult Online

* Digital consultancy system for Dutch tropical
doctors working in a low resource set up

e 2008
* 50 specialists working in 20 specialisations

= Aim: to enable tropical doctors to receive
relevant and applicable advise from specialists
usable in their set up.

TRSE



How?

 www.tropenopleiding.nl
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Consult Online Consut Oniine

* 1. Algemeen
* 2. Voorbeeld consult

Consult Online
¢ 3. Archief

Makkelijk en snel online advies van Nederlandse specialisten voor tropenartsen
werkzaam in het buitenland. Consult Online is in 2008 opgericht door TROIE omdat veel
tropenartsen met enige regelmaat situaties tegenkomen waarin de eigen kennis en die
van je collega’s ter plaatse niet toereikend is. Via consult online is het nu mogelijk met
specialisten (veelal ex-tropenartsen) te overleggenl

Hoe werkt het



Huisregels

1. Alle specialisten doen dit geheel belangeloos. Aan de gegeven adviezen
kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

2. Consult online is voor medici met tropen gerelateerde vragen aan medisch
specialisten, dus niet voor niet medische individuen met persoonlijke vragen.

3. Beschrijf duidelijk je casus en probeer altijd terugkoppeling te geven hoe het is
verlopen, dus kunnen de specialisten erg waarderen.

4. Gebruik bij beantwoorden van de mailtjes altijd de “Reply all” optie zodat alle
specialisten en Consult Online de conversatie kunnen volgen.

Voor algemene vragen over consult online kun je een email sturen aan:
consultonline@tropenopleiding.nl

Hieronder de lijst met specialismen en het bijbehorende mailadres:

Cardiologie Cardioloog@tropenopleiding.nl
Chirurgie Chirurg@tropenopleiding.nl
Orthopeed Orthopeed@tropenopleiding.nl
Traumatoloog Traumatoloog@tropenopleiding.nl
Dermatologie Dermatoloog@tropenopleiding.n
Gynaecologie Gynaecoloog@tropenopleiding.nl
Infectieziekten Infectioloog@tropenopleiding.nl
Kindergeneeskunde Kinderarts@tropenopleiding.nl
KNO KNO@tropenopleiding.nl
Mensenrechten Mensenrechten@tropenopleiding.nl
Microbiologie Microbioloog@tropenopleiding.nl
Oogheelkunde Oogarts@tropenopleiding.nl
Pathologie Patholoog@tropenopleiding.nl
Psychiatrie Psychiatrie@tropenopleiding.nl
Revalidatiegeneeskunde Revalidatiearts@tropenopleiding.nl
Radiologie Radiologie@tropenopleiding.nl
Tandheelkunde Tandarts@tropenopleiding.nl
Urologie Uroloog@tropenopleiding.nl

Wetenschappelijk onderzoek
Pharmacoloog

Wetenschappelijkonderzoek@tropenopleiding.nl
Pharmacoloog@tropenopleiding.nl




120

100

80

60

40

20

Through the years

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

TROIE



R

Top 5

Dermatology

. Surgery

Paediatrics

. Gynaecology

Internal medicine/infectiology

TR

- \

> §

E



Consultations 2013-2014




Publications

* Medicus Tropicus (4x/y)

 Newsletter TROIE (monthly)




Case | | =

SIERRA LEONE
OFreetown

Female patient, 25 years =
Swelling of her knee since 4 months

Previously broke this leg

Can’t stand on her right leg

2 months old baby

Not warm, tender on palpation, no pus at
aspiration. Movement of the knee is limited, no

inguinal lymph nodes.
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Advise

* Osteosarcoma
e Suggestion: above knee amputation

* Follow up: she refused getting operated and
seek help via traditional therapy.
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Advise

Burkitt’s lymfoma
Cyclophosphamide 40 mg/kg iv. every 2-3w (6 doses).

Contactdetails of the pathologist in the capital to confirm
diagnosis and where to order cyclophosphamide

Follow up: parents took the child the night after the
consultation out of the hospital to a traditional healer. He
only once reappeared and received a blood transfusion for
his anemia. The day after he disappeared from the village.
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7 year old girl
Bowing of the lower legs since birth |
No recent trauma

Fractured tibia after minor trauma 1 year ago
Able to walk just a few meters

Normal development, relatively short stature
No mental retardation

Anterior bending of both lower legs; left lower leg
bended 90 degrees, right 20 degrees

No other abnormalities
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Advise

 DD;
- congenital syphylis
- Paget’s disease (osteitis deformans)
- Osteogenesis imperfecta
- fluorosis
- rickets
- Weismann — Netter syndrome

Malformations seem to be isolated and not progressive, hence exact diagnosis
not first priority. An operation would be difficult but inevitable.

Options: wedge osteotomy of tibia and fibula, external fixater, internal fixation
(k-wire, Rush pinn, Steinmann pinn). Advise visiting orthopaedic surgeon:
multiple osteotomies and intramedullary fixation (shish kebab technique).

TROIE



* Outcome: written letter for the school that
explained the condition since she wasn’t allowed
to go to school.

* ‘We are happy with her the way she is and she is
happy too'.



Case |V

GUINEA

SIERRA LEONE

OFreetown

35 year old female

HIV status unknown

Since 4 weeks growing lump right breast
No pain

No pulmonary complaints






Advise

* Diagnosis: dermatofibrosarcoma protuberans
(DFSP).

e Extensive local excision till the fascia +
(meshed) split skin graft.
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